ATAL BHUJAL YOJANA (AtalJal)
State  : HARYANA
Department : IRRIGATION & WATER
     RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BLOCK  : BAPOLI
DISTRICT : PANIPAT
YEAR  : 2024-2025
Towards partial fulfilment of requirements for Disbursement of

Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
1.  GWL-06-071-00531-00031866-001 Atola Pur_31866 Atollapur Near Govt School 29.3560 77.0815 Tube Well 232
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.46 152 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Taharpur_31869
Begampur
Taharpur
Phe Tw 29.2899 77.0937 Tube Well 229
Unconfined to
Semi-confined /
Sand, Silt, Clay.
0.00 259 0.30 WQ Manual Atal Jal
5.  HR_GW_763 Behrampur_31867 Behrampur
Govt. Primary
School, Behrampur
29.3557 77.0803 Piezometer 231
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 94 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
6.  GWL-06-071-00531-00031867-001 Behrampur_31867 Bherampur Gsss 29.3554 77.0808 Tube Well 231
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 396 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
7.  HR_GW_764 Bhalor_31870 Bhallor
Govt. Middle
School, Bhallor
29.3148 77.1017 Piezometer 228
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 85 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
8.  GWL-06-071-00531-00031870-001 Bhalor_31870 Bhalor Bhalor 29.3160 77.0973 Tube Well 228
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 183 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
9.  HR_GW_766 Dadola_31873 Dadola
Govt. Sr. Sec.
School, Dadola
29.3441 77.0284 Piezometer 241
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 90 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
10.  HR_GW_765 Garhi Bhalor_31876 Garhi Bhalor
Govt. Primary
School, Garhi
Bhallor
29.2996 77.0849 Piezometer 226
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 81 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
11.  GWL-06-071-00531-00031876-001 Garhi Bhalor_31876 Garhi Bhlor Garhi Bhlor 29.3004 77.0857 Tube Well 230
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 76 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
12.  HR_GW_767 Goela Kalan_31877 Goela Khera Phc, Goela Khera 29.3177 77.1150 Piezometer 230
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 92 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
13.  GWL-06-071-00531-00031877-001 Goela Kalan_31877 Goelakalan Goelakalan 29.3201 77.1247 Tube Well 228
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 183 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
14.  GWL-06-071-00531-00245446-001 Goela Khera_245446 Goelakhera Gsss 29.3264 77.1322 Tube Well 232
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 366 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
19.  HR_GW_770
Khojkipur
Khurd_264989
Khojkipur
Govt. Sr. Sec.
School, Khojkipur
29.2661 77.1177 Piezometer 228
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 84 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
20.  GWL-06-071-00531-00031884-001 Khojkipur_31884 Khojkipur
Jalghar No 1  Near
Govt School
29.2494 77.1314 Bore Well 227
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.60 365 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
21.  PAN_BAP_KHO_1 Khojkipur_31884 Khojkipur Phe Tw 29.2518 77.1421 Tube Well 224
Unconfined to
Semi-confined /
Sand, Silt, Clay.
0.55 198 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
22.  HR_GW_771 Matnoli_31887 Matnoli
Vetinary Hospital,
Matnoli
29.2648 77.1010 Piezometer 229
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 99 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
23.  GWL-06-071-00531-00031887-001 Matnoli_31887 Matnoli Matnoli 29.2668 77.0904 Tube Well 229
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.30 122 0.25 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Govt. Primary
School, Passina
Kalan
29.3108 77.0142 Piezometer 232
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 93 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
26.  HR_GW_778 Pasina Khurd_31894 Pasina Khurd
Govt. Sr. Sec.
School, Passina
Khurd
29.3135 77.0200 Piezometer 231
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 94 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
27.  GWL-06-071-00531-00264988-001 Raimal_264988 Raimal Raimal 29.2734 77.1080 Tube Well 231
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.91 75 0.23 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
28.  PAN_BAP_RAI_1 Raimal_264988 Raimal Phe Tw 29.2741 77.1071 Tube Well 231
Unconfined to
Semi-confined /
Sand, Silt, Clay.
0.91 244 0.23 WQ Manual Atal Jal
29.  HR_GW_774 Raslapur_31896 Raslapur
Balmiki Choupal,
Raslapur
29.3565 77.0545 Piezometer 230
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 99 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
30.  GWL-06-071-00531-00031896-001 Raslapur_31896 Raslapur Raslapur 29.3551 77.0615 Tube Well 229
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.30 61 0.23 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
31.  HR_GW_775 Sanjoli_31898 Sanjoli
Govt. Primary
School, Sanjoli
29.2940 77.1099 Piezometer 234
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 90 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
32.  HR_GW_776 Shimla Gujran_31901 Simla Gurjan
Govt. Middle
School, Simla
Gujran
29.3200 77.0571 Piezometer 231
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 97 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
33.  GWL-06-071-00531-00031901-001 Shimla Gujran_31901 Simla Gujran Simla Gujran 29.3178 77.0548 Bore Well 229
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 305 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
34.  HR_GW_777 Tajpur_31902 Tajpur
Gram Panchayat
Stadium, Tajpur
29.2990 77.0701 Piezometer 226
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 90 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
35.  GWL-06-071-00531-00031902-001 Tajpur_31902 Tajpur Tajpur 29.2933 77.0634 Tube Well 228
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 183 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
36.  GWL-06-071-00531-00031904-001 Ujha_31904 Ujha Near Gsss 29.3687 77.0139 Tube Well 232
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.30 52 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-